

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 4 2015	% Change vs Last Year	YTD Dec 2015	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	36,259	11.8	130,733	10.9
Revenues	27,875	11.9	100,783	11.2
Operating Income (Excluding Extra-Ordinary Items)	2,073	20.9	6,432	4.8
Operating Income (After Extra-Ordinary Items)	1,170	(31.8)	5,583	(9.0)
Net Income	961	(45.8)	4,927	(10.2)
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	948	(44.9)	4,807	(10.4)
Earnings Per Share - Basic	0.887	(45.3)	4.504	(11.3)
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	0.871	(45.2)	4.417	(10.9)

Note: Amounts in Php Millions except for Per Share Data